_________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________
Total financial assets 420,555 171,679 466,935   87,238   273,322 1,419,730
 _________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________
Liabilities
Deposits due to banks and government 14,520 - - - 525,090 539,610
Other liabilities - - - - 4,192 4,192
Due to International Monetary Fund (IMF)   -   -   -   -   325,145   325,145
 _________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________
Total financial liabilities   14,520   -   -   -   854,427   868,947
 _________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________
Interest sensitivity gap  406,036   171,679   466,935   87,238  (581,105)   550,783
 ======== ======== ======== ======== ======== ========

As at 30 June 2022, increase of 10 basis points would have resulted in a decrease/increase in profit and equity of KShs 551 million (2021: KSh.
470  million).

 CONSOLIDATED

At 30 June 2021 1 – 3 months  4-12 months 1 - 5 years

Over 5 years
Non-interest

bearing Total

KShs’

million
KShs’ million KShs’ million KShs’ million KShs’ million KShs’ million

Assets
Balances due from banking institutions   430,979  - - - - 430,979
Securities and advances to banks 12,678 143 39,752 22,941 - 75,514
Debt instruments at FVOCI 46,020 200,012 418,959 - - 664,991
Funds held with International Monetary Fund (IMF) - - - - 2,201 2,201
Loans and advances 159 473 1,856 691 3,400 6,579
Other assets - - - - 5,328 5,328
IMF On-lent to GOK - - - - 160,638 160,638
Due from Government of Kenya   59,279   1,110   4,440   14,459   -   79,288
 _________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________
Total financial assets   549,115   201,738   465,007   38,091   171,567  1,425,518
 _________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________
Liabilities
Deposits due to banks and government 73,589 - - - 654,412 728,001
Other liabilities - - - - 5,952 5,952
Due to International Monetary Fund (IMF)   -   -   -   -   221,174   221,174
 _________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________
Total financial liabilities   73,589   -   -   -   881,538   955,127
 _________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________
Interest sensitivity gap   475,526   201,738   465,007   38,091   (709,971)   470,391
 ======== ======== ======== ======== ======== ========

As at 30 June 2021, increase of 10 basis points would have resulted in a decrease/increase in profit and equity of KShs 470 million (2020: KShs.
429 million).

The tables below summarise the Bank’s financial assets and liabilities and analyses them into the earlier of contractual maturity or re-pricing.

 BANK

At 30 June 2022 1 – 3 months
4-12

months 1 - 5 years

Over 5 years
Non-interest

bearing Total

KShs’ million KShs’

million
KShs’ million KShs’

million
KShs’ million KShs’

million
Assets
Balances due from banking institutions   295,847 - - - - 295,847

[…]

_________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________
Total financial assets 420,555 171,679 466,935  87,238   273,185 1,419,593
 _________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________
Liabilities
Deposits due to banks and government 14,520 - - - 525,090 539,610
Other liabilities - - - - 4,059 4,059
Due to International Monetary Fund (IMF)   -   -   -   -   325,145   325,145
 _________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________
Total financial liabilities   14,520   -   -   -   854,294   868,814
 _________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________
Interest sensitivity gap 406,036  171,679   466,935   87,238  (581,109)   550,779
 ======== ======== ======== ======== ======== ========

30th September, 2022 THE KENYA GAZETTE

7523

As at 30 June 2022, increase of 10 basis points would have resulted in a decrease/increase in profit and equity of KShs 551 million (2021: KSh.
470  million).

 BANK

At 30 June 2021 1 – 3 months  4-12 months 1 - 5 years

Over 5 years
Non-interest

bearing Total

KShs’ million KShs’ million KShs’ million KShs’ million KShs’

million
KShs’ million

Assets
Balances due from banking institutions   430,979  - - - - 430,979
Securities and advances to banks 12,678 143 39,752 22,941 - 75,514
Debt instruments at FVOCI 46,020 200,012 418,959 - - 664,991
Funds held with International Monetary Fund
(IMF) - - -

-
2,201 2,201

Loans and advances 159 473 1,856 691 3,400 6,579
Other assets - - - - 5,242 5,242
IMF On-lent to GOK - - - - 160,638 160,638
Due from Government of Kenya   59,279   1,110   4,440   14,459   -   79,288
 _________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________
Total financial assets   549,115   201,738   465,007   38,091   171,481  1,425,432
 _________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________
Liabilities
Deposits due to banks and government 73,589 - - - 654,412 728,001
Other liabilities - - - - 5,846 5,846
Investment by banks -   - - - - -
Due to International Monetary Fund (IMF)   -   -   -   -   221,174   221,174
 _________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________
Total financial liabilities   73,589   -   -   -   881,432   955,021
 _________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________
Interest sensitivity gap   475,526   201,738   465,007   38,091   (709,951)   470,411
 ======== ======== ======== ======== ======== ========

As at 30 June 2022, increase of 10 basis points would have resulted in a decrease/increase in profit and equity of KShs 470 million (2021: KSh.
470 million).

Foreign exchange risk

The Bank takes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing foreign currency exchange rates on its financial position and cash
flows. The Monetary Policy Committee sets limits on the level of exposure by currency which is monitored daily.

The table below summarises the Bank’s exposure to foreign currency exchange rate risk as at 30 June 2021. Included in the table are the Bank’s